08/14/2023
08/14/2023
08/14/2023

08/14/2023
08/14/2023

08/15/2023
08/15/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023

08/15/2023
08/15/2023
08/15/2023
08/16/2023

08/16/2023
08/16/2023
08/16/2023

08/16/2023
08/16/2023
08/16/2023
08/16/2023
08/17/2023
08/17/2023

08/17/2023

08/17/2023

Created By:

02:58
05:03

06:45

09:02
11:10

01:23
07:24

14:15

15:19

15:43
16:33
16:49
06:36

07:29
11:06
13:57

17:06
19:42
19:49
23:53
02:10

02:16

07:56

08:35

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO J O

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

DOMESTIC
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM
PROPERTY DAMAGE

MISC POLICE INCIDENT

VANDALISM
SHOPLIFTING
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM

8/14/2023

7700 Mandan Rd

22 Ridge Rd
8001 Mandan Rd

6000 Cherrywood Ct

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
10 Laurel Hill Rd

7 Fayette PI

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6400 Ivy Ln

8205 Mandan Ct

9100 Edmonston Rd
143 Westway

6400 Cherrywood Ln

8150 Lakecrest Dr
7495 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9300 Edmonston Rd
5800 Cherrywood Ln

7800 Hanover Pkwy

5900 Cherrywood Ter

6000 Springhill Dr

To

8/21/2023

GB1

GB2
GB3

GB1
GB3

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB1

GB1
GB3
GB2
GB3

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2
GB1
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT
CFS - Weekly Summary

Narrative

Domestic
Domestic

2011 blue Mercedes ML350 victim had left the vehicle unlocked and the car had been
rummaged thru, backpack with personal item taken
2005 Chevy victim advised they had left vehicle unlocked and his wallet was taken.

2007 black Dodge Magnum, vandalized - front left tire and both rear tires flat, both of his side
mirrors were damaged and his hood had scratch marks on it. Victim also stated that both of his
VA tags were taken off vehicle and later found in nearby trash.

Domestic

black 2017 Volkswagen Jetta vandalized with damaged windows, rear view mirror, seats torn,
letters and logos removed, front fender, digital screen on the center console, and stolen child car
seat.

Commercial theft, customer left without paying for services provided.

black Hyundai Accent (MD tag 70854CH) located vehicle with damaged window, and ignition.
Not reported stolen at this time, attempt to contact registered owner.
Hyundai Elantra( MD 8CG9162) Stolen vehicle.

Commercial theft
Grey Nissan Altima all wheels stolen.

2011 Silver Nissan Maxima, damaged window, wallet containing credit cardsand id's taken.

black 2008 Infiniti G35 ( Maryland registration 7ER1262) Stolen vehicle.
Black Honda Accord damaged window no items reported missing.

Victim stated that her parked vehicle had damage to the roof, unable to determine what caused
the damage.

Mental Health Diversion

2018 Gray Honda Fit damaged window, nothing reported missing.
Commercial theft.

Gray 2015 Hyundai Sonata damaged window.

2017,Silver Toyota Corolla all four tires missing.

Victim advised that she observed her previously closed (unlocked) balcony door open and a
hand reaching through the door. She screamed and the suspect fled by jumping off the balcony
and into an awaiting grey 4 door sedan. Nothing was reportedly taken.

white 2017 Hyundai Elantra damaged window, ignition, and steering column. Attempted motor
vehicle theft.

2019 Toyota Highlander vehicle had been spray painted on both driver side doors and windows.

Executed on:



08/17/2023
08/17/2023
08/17/2023

08/17/2023
08/17/2023
08/17/2023

08/18/2023

08/18/2023
08/18/2023

08/18/2023

08/18/2023
08/19/2023

08/19/2023

08/19/2023

08/19/2023

08/19/2023

08/20/2023

08/20/2023

Created By:

09:37
10:19

16:41

18:29
19:08

20:21

10:03

14:09

14:15

17:59

23:00
01:58

09:49

18:40

18:43

20:32

02:11

11:13

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC
SHOPLIFTING
THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

MISSING PERSON
STOLEN VEH

CHECK WELFARE

THEFT FROM AUTO

T - Traffic Stop

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED

CHECK WELFARE
MENTAL

PROPERTY DAMAGE

FRAUD

T - Traffic Stop

THEFT REPORT

7400 Morrison Dr
8200 Canning Ter

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6400 Ivy Ln

7400 Greenway Center Dr

5900 Cherrywood Ter
6600 Lake Park Dr

10 block of Crescent Rd

6900 Hanover Pkwy

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover Pkwy

9100 Edmonston Rd

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

20 Southway

33 Ridge Rd

GB3
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2
GB3

GB1

GB3
GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB1

2015 silver Lexus IS250 damaged window, wallet containing cash stolen.
Jeep Cherokee damaged window, nothing reported missing.

Victim advised that his Electric Bicycle was secured to a post with a lock and upon return it was
no longer there - stolen.
Domestic

Commercial Theft

Victim advised she dropped her luggage off and when she came back the bag was gone -
Reported stolen.

2018 Infinity Q70 vehicle showed no sign of forced entry, wallet, phone, and camera reported
missing.

Missing juvenile ( later found safe by family memeber)

2016 Hyundai Elantra Attempted Theft damaged window and ignition, nothing of value was
reported taken.

Officers met with a male that was visibly upset over a family dispute. The male starting yelling at
a resident, and clenched both fists attempting to instigate a fight, causing the officer to push him
back. Due to noise from the shouting other residents walking stopped to watch and those inside
began to look out their windows, the male was advised multiple times to go home and leave the
area. The subject told officers that he was not afraid to fight and would go to jail, he was then
arrested for Disorderly Conduct and transported to the Greenbelt Police Station for processing
before being transported to Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.

2013 grey KIA Soul damaged window and ignition.

Officers conducted a traffic stop on a vehilce operating without tags, the temporary tag taped to
the rear window came back with no results in the system. Upon contact with the driver the officer
observed that his eyes were bloodshot, glassy, and watery. The driver failed to produce
registration advising that he had to get the vehicle properly registered. The driver's speech was
slurred and the odor of alcohol emanating from his breath. The driver stated he was coming
from a party and he had a little to drink. The officer then administered Standarized Field Sobriety
Test, the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested on the suspicion of
DUL.

Mental Health Diversion

Mental Health Diversion

Vandalism, bedroom window broken by a rock, suspect was riding a bike. Police checked the
area with negative results.

Victim reported that someone used her Cash-app card to purchase food at a local resturant.
She then called the resturant and the person was still there waiting for the food. The police
arrived, the card was recovered and returned to the owner. The subject was taken into custody,
he stated that he had found the card on the ground in the parking lot.

Officer on patrol conducting traffic enforcement observed a vehicle operating with suspended
registration and a pick-up tag order. Upon contact with the driver the officer detected the odor of
alcohol on his breath, when asked, the driver stated he had not been drinking. An open
container of alcohol was found behind the driver's seat.The officer then administered
Standarized Field Sobriety Test, and the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was
arrested on the suspicion of DUI.

2008 Mercedes-Benz sedan victim stated that they may have left the vehicle unlocked, no
damages and vehicle was rummaged thru but nothing reported stolen.

Executed on:



08/20/2023 ' 15:39 VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED

08/20/2023 18:20 VANDALISM

Created By:

5510 Cherrywood Ln

5900 Cherrywood Ter

GB2

GB2

Officer responded for the report of a vehicle that struck the building and fled. A witness
observed two Hispanic males get into a blue Toyota Corolla and drive into the salon. Due to the
impact, the business suffered a broken window and damage to the window frame. The subjects
then fled in the vehicle in an unknown direction and the fire department arrived on scene and
advised that building structure was not compromised because of the incident.

Vandalism, Someone spray painted "MS13" on the interior wall of a building, gang related
vandalism/graffiti report.

Executed on:



