## GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

8/14/2023

To

8/21/2023

Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
08/14/2023	02:58	DOMESTIC		GB1	Domestic
08/14/2023	05:03	DOMESTIC COMBINED		GB2	Domestic
08/14/2023	06:45	THEFT FROM AUTO J O	7700 Mandan Rd	GB3	2011 blue Mercedes ML350 victim had left the vehicle unlocked and the car had been rummaged thru, backpack with personal item taken
08/14/2023	09:02	THEFT FROM AUTO	22 Ridge Rd	GB1	2005 Chevy victim advised they had left vehicle unlocked and his wallet was taken.
08/14/2023	11:10	VANDALISM	8001 Mandan Rd	GB3	2007 black Dodge Magnum, vandalized - front left tire and both rear tires flat, both of his side mirrors were damaged and his hood had scratch marks on it. Victim also stated that both of his VA tags were taken off vehicle and later found in nearby trash.
08/15/2023	01:23	DOMESTIC		GB2	Domestic
08/15/2023	07:24	VANDALISM	6000 Cherrywood Ct	GB2	black 2017 Volkswagen Jetta vandalized with damaged windows, rear view mirror, seats torn, letters and logos removed, front fender, digital screen on the center console, and stolen child car seat.
08/15/2023	14:15	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft, customer left without paying for services provided.
08/15/2023	15:19	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10 Laurel Hill Rd	GB1	black Hyundai Accent (MD tag 70854CH) located vehicle with damaged window, and ignition.  Not reported stolen at this time, attempt to contact registered owner.
08/15/2023	15:43	STOLEN VEH	7 Fayette PI	GB1	Hyundai Elantra( MD 8CG9162) Stolen vehicle.
08/15/2023	16:33	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft
08/15/2023	16:49	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 Ivy Ln	GB2	Grey Nissan Altima all wheels stolen.
08/16/2023	06:36	THEFT FROM AUTO	8205 Mandan Ct	GB3	2011 Silver Nissan Maxima, damaged window, wallet containing credit cardsand id's taken.
08/16/2023	07:29	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	black 2008 Infiniti G35 ( Maryland registration 7ER1262) Stolen vehicle.
08/16/2023	11:06	VANDALISM	143 Westway	GB1	Black Honda Accord damaged window no items reported missing.
08/16/2023	13:57	PROPERTY DAMAGE	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Victim stated that her parked vehicle had damage to the roof, unable to determine what caused the damage.
08/16/2023	17:06	MISC POLICE INCIDENT		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
08/16/2023	19:42	VANDALISM	8150 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	2018 Gray Honda Fit damaged window, nothing reported missing.
08/16/2023	19:49	SHOPLIFTING	7495 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
08/16/2023	23:53	VANDALISM	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Gray 2015 Hyundai Sonata damaged window.
08/17/2023	02:10	THEFT FROM AUTO	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2017,Silver Toyota Corolla all four tires missing.
08/17/2023	02:16	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Victim advised that she observed her previously closed (unlocked) balcony door open and a hand reaching through the door. She screamed and the suspect fled by jumping off the balcony and into an awaiting grey 4 door sedan. Nothing was reportedly taken.
08/17/2023	07:56	STOLEN VEH	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	white 2017 Hyundai Elantra damaged window, ignition, and steering column. Attempted motor vehicle theft.
08/17/2023	08:35	VANDALISM	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	2019 Toyota Highlander vehicle had been spray painted on both driver side doors and windows.

08/17/2023	09:37	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Morrison Dr	GB3	2015 silver Lexus IS250 damaged window, wallet containing cash stolen.
08/17/2023	10:19	VANDALISM	8200 Canning Ter	GB3	Jeep Cherokee damaged window, nothing reported missing.
08/17/2023	16:41	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Victim advised that his Electric Bicycle was secured to a post with a lock and upon return it was no longer there - stolen.
08/17/2023	18:29	DOMESTIC		GB2	Domestic
08/17/2023	19:08	SHOPLIFTING	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial Theft
08/17/2023	20:21	THEFT REPORT	6400 Ivy Ln	GB2	Victim advised she dropped her luggage off and when she came back the bag was gone - Reported stolen.
08/18/2023	10:03	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	2018 Infinity Q70 vehicle showed no sign of forced entry, wallet, phone, and camera reported missing.
08/18/2023	14:09	MISSING PERSON	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Missing juvenile ( later found safe by family memeber)
08/18/2023	14:15	STOLEN VEH	6600 Lake Park Dr	GB3	2016 Hyundai Elantra Attempted Theft damaged window and ignition, nothing of value was reported taken.
08/18/2023	17:59	CHECK WELFARE	10 block of Crescent Rd	GB1	Officers met with a male that was visibly upset over a family dispute. The male starting yelling at a resident, and clenched both fists attempting to instigate a fight, causing the officer to push him back. Due to noise from the shouting other residents walking stopped to watch and those inside began to look out their windows, the male was advised multiple times to go home and leave the area. The subject told officers that he was not afraid to fight and would go to jail, he was then arrested for Disorderly Conduct and transported to the Greenbelt Police Station for processing before being transported to Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.
08/18/2023	23:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2013 grey KIA Soul damaged window and ignition.
08/19/2023	01:58	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Officers conducted a traffic stop on a vehilce operating without tags, the temporary tag taped to the rear window came back with no results in the system. Upon contact with the driver the officer observed that his eyes were bloodshot, glassy, and watery. The driver failed to produce registration advising that he had to get the vehicle properly registered. The driver's speech was slurred and the odor of alcohol emanating from his breath. The driver stated he was coming from a party and he had a little to drink. The officer then administered Standarized Field Sobriety Test, the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested on the suspicion of DUI.
08/19/2023	09:49	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
08/19/2023	18:40	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL		GB1	Mental Health Diversion
08/19/2023	18:43	PROPERTY DAMAGE	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism, bedroom window broken by a rock, suspect was riding a bike. Police checked the area with negative results.
08/19/2023	20:32	FRAUD	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Victim reported that someone used her Cash-app card to purchase food at a local resturant. She then called the resturant and the person was still there waiting for the food. The police arrived, the card was recovered and returned to the owner. The subject was taken into custody, he stated that he had found the card on the ground in the parking lot.
08/20/2023	02:11	T - Traffic Stop	20 Southway	GB1	Officer on patrol conducting traffic enforcement observed a vehicle operating with suspended registration and a pick-up tag order. Upon contact with the driver the officer detected the odor of alcohol on his breath, when asked, the driver stated he had not been drinking. An open container of alcohol was found behind the driver's seat. The officer then administered Standarized Field Sobriety Test, and the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested on the suspicion of DUI.
08/20/2023	11:13	THEFT REPORT	33 Ridge Rd	GB1	2008 Mercedes-Benz sedan victim stated that they may have left the vehicle unlocked, no damages and vehicle was rummaged thru but nothing reported stolen.

08/20/2023	15:39	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	5510 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Officer responded for the report of a vehicle that struck the building and fled. A witness observed two Hispanic males get into a blue Toyota Corolla and drive into the salon. Due to the impact, the business suffered a broken window and damage to the window frame. The subjects then fled in the vehicle in an unknown direction and the fire department arrived on scene and advised that building structure was not compromised because of the incident.
08/20/2023	18:20	VANDALISM	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Vandalism, Someone spray painted "MS13" on the interior wall of a building, gang related vandalism/graffiti report.